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1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
7. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
8. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
9. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
10. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
11. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
12. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
13. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_01-6x10.dst
5.96x8.03 inches; 15,085 stitches

13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
7. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
8. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
9. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
10. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
11. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
12. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
13. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_01-8x8.dst
5.84x7.86 inches; 14,609 stitches

13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
6. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
7. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
8. Dk. Mauve (Sul-R:1119)
9. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
12. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_02-6x10.dst
5.98x8.31 inches; 16,817 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
6. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
7. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
8. Dk. Mauve (Sul-R:1119)
9. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
12. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_02-8x8.dst
5.61x7.85 inches; 16,087 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
9. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
10. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_03-6x10.dst
5.97x8.00 inches; 16,957 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
9. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
10. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_03-8x8.dst
5.87x7.85 inches; 17,156 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5.  (Sul-R:1290)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_04-6x10.dst
4.76x6.91 inches; 16,352 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5.  (Sul-R:1290)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_04-8x8.dst
4.28x6.22 inches; 15,177 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors
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1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
7. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
8. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
9. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
10. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
11. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
12. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
13. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_05-6x10.dst
5.98x8.24 inches; 21,059 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
7. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
8. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
9. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
10. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
11. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
12. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
13. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_05-8x8.dst
5.68x7.83 inches; 20,106 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
9. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
12. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_06-6x10.dst
5.98x8.25 inches; 17,526 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
9. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
12. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_06-8x8.dst
7.18x7.84 inches; 18,207 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
9. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_07-6x10.dst
8.19x5.98 inches; 19,960 stitches

10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
9. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_07-8x8.dst
7.85x5.74 inches; 18,795 stitches

10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
6.  (Sul-R:1290)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
9. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
10. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
11. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
12. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
13. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
14. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_08-6x10.dst
5.98x8.19 inches; 18,755 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
6.  (Sul-R:1290)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
9. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
10. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
11. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
12. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
13. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
14. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_08-8x8.dst
5.74x7.85 inches; 18,027 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors
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1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
6. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
7. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
8. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
9. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
12. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_09-6x10.dst
8.72x5.98 inches; 17,107 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
6. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
7. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
8. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
9. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
12. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_09-8x8.dst
7.87x5.39 inches; 15,723 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4.  (Sul-R:1290)
5. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
12. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_10-6x10.dst
8.39x5.98 inches; 16,896 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4.  (Sul-R:1290)
5. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
12. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_10-8x8.dst
7.85x5.62 inches; 15,969 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7.  (Sul-R:1290)
8. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
9. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
10. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
11. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
12. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
13. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
14. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_11-6x10.dst
8.15x5.96 inches; 16,770 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7.  (Sul-R:1290)
8. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
9. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
10. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
11. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
12. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
13. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
14. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_11-8x8.dst
7.85x5.77 inches; 16,301 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_12-6x10.dst
8.66x5.98 inches; 18,976 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Tropical_flamingos_12-8x8.dst
7.85x5.38 inches; 17,467 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors


